CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 19373

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw 15156, as amended by
Bylaws 15978, 17075, 17638, 17978 and 18429,
to authorize the City of Edmonton to undertake,
construct and finance Integrated Infrastructure
Services Project, Great Neighbourhoods Initiative

WHEREAS:

A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on April 15, 2009 duly passed Bylaw 15156, as
amended by Bylaw 15978 duly passed on January 18, 2012, as amended by Bylaw 17075
duly passed on March 3, 2015, as amended by Bylaw 17638 duly passed on May 3, 2016,
as amended by Bylaw 17978 duly passed on January 23, 2018, as amended by Bylaw
18429 duly passed on June 26, 2018, authorizing the City of Edmonton to undertake,
construct and finance Integrated Infrastructure Services Project, Great Neighbourhoods
Initiative (“Project”), and also authorizing the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer to
borrow the sum of $149,966,000.00 for a period of up to twenty-five (25) years with the

principal and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments;

B. It has now been determined that the total cost of the Project is $165,684,777.00. The
borrowing authority will therefore be decrease by $5,775,062.00 from $149,966,000.00

to $144,190,938.00;




Bylaw 19373 Page 2 of 4

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Bylaw 15156 is amended in the preamble, paragraph two, thereof by deleting the figure

“$170,852,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$165,684,777.00”.

2. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph four, in Sections (1) and (2),
and in the enactment, thereof by deleting the figure “$149,966,000.00” as it appears and by

substituting the figure “$144,190,938.00”.

3. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph five, thereof by deleting “the
2009-2011 Capital Budget, the 2012-2014 Capital Budget and the 2015-2018 Capital Budget”
and by substituting with the words “the 2009-2011, 2012-2014, 2015-2018 and 2019-2022

Capital Budgets”.

4. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph seven, thereof by deleting the
date “December 31, 2017” and the amount of “$2,912,129,646.12” for the existing debt of the
City of Edmonton as it appears and substituting the date “December 31, 2019” and the figure

“$3,202,765,050.41”.

5. The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.




Bylaw 19373

6. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this 21st
READ a second time this 21%
READ a third time this 21%

SIGNED AND PASSED this 21*

Page 3 of 4
day of September  2020;
day of September  2020;
day of September  2020;
day of September  2020.

THE CI F EDMOKNTON

/M/{GR/7

i
/4 LLeen é’)cm/)a’,ﬁ L ‘/

(TTY CLERK




o) S FF6LT S TOEOIL S T6THIT s TI6vc S OIf S £69°8T S S89°591 §

- 881°1 - 88171 0T - €698l $THIT qni 2BUEID YL LILE-TTET
- 80FT T65E 0009 - - - 00079 (7 25EnQ) aNTLY 9/ - 1M 90T I8EBuT 1101-99-81
L) SFEFT $9E°8T 659°T¢ Lyt - - 90T°ES QATETITU SPOOYINOYSIAN 18330 00BS-TE-IND
- - ot 1T 9511 - SFI - L09°11 2ATIEATU] SPOOYINOGYSIN 18330 0085-1T-C1
- ) - S T88T/ S5 T88TL S - $ <91 ) - S IFDEL S 2ARENIU] SPOOYINOGYSIZN 18310 0085-12-60

120T 00T I0Lid 15anbay 09-noX  sUONNQLUuo])  SIUELS) 1507 [e10L amey Raforg Jqummy

PUE 6107 SursoLiog -sy-ieg palewiisy wafoag

(sae[[OPp JO SpUBSNOY] )
SIB3X &7
3ATIENIU] SPOOIINOGYSIAN JBALS) - 333[01q 5901198 IMIINLNSEIIU] paleisaiu]
WV, 2P3YIS

b 3O  9%ed €LE6T MelAg



